
VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT  

CLASSIFIED MISC 2% BELOW  SALARY SCHEDULE  

2021 - 2022

Effective 7/1/2020

MAINTENANCE

Salary Schedule:  LCMISC  

COLUMN:  MNT

TITLE ROW SALARY RATE

CUSTODIAN 1 16.34

GROUNDSWORKER 2 16.72

ASSISTANT POOL/LAUNDRY OPR. 3 17.11

LEAD CUSTODIAN

AUTOMOTIVE MECH HELPER 4 17.49

CENTRAL GROUNDSWORKER

POOL/LAUNDRY OPERATOR

VEHICLE MAINT. MONITOR 5 17.90

BUS DRIVER 6 18.32

BUS DRIVER - SPECIAL ED

CENTRAL GROUNDS/SPRINKLER TECH

GEN. MAINTENANCE WORKER

GROUNDS EQUIP. OPERATOR

HEAD CUSTODIAN - DISTRICT OFFICE 

HEAD CUSTODIAN - ELEMENTARY

SPRINKLER TECHNICIAN

HEAD CUSTODIAN - K-8 7 18.75

BUS DRIVER/DISPATCHER 8 19.20

GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MECHANIC

HEAD CUSTODIAN - MIDDLE SCHOOL

REFUSE COLL/TRUCK DRIVER

TRUCK DRIVER/MAINT WORKER

BUS DRIVER TRAINER 9 19.64

BUS DRIVER/TRAINER 10 20.10

HEAD CUSTODIAN HIGH SCHOOL

HARDSCAPE/HVY EQUIP. OPER. 11 21.03

LEAD DISPATCHER

LEAD TRAINER/BUS DRIVER 14 22.24

AUTO ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN 15 22.56

AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC

CARPENTER

CARPENTER/LOCKSMITH

ELECTRICIAN

GLAZIER

HVAC TECHNICIAN

LOCKSMITH

MAINTENANCE WORKER

PAINTER

PLUMBER

PREVENTIVE MAINT WORKER

ROOFER

ROOFER/CARPENTER

WELDER

CHEMICAL SPRAYER 19 24.76

CLIMATE CONTROL SPECIALIST

LEAD AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC

LEAD GROUNDSWORKER

LEAD PAINTER

MAINT TASK/PROJECT LEADER

MAINTENACE TEAM LEADER

SENIOR LEAD GROUNDS 

SENIOR LEAD BUILDINGS MAINT. 21 25.94

SENIOR LEAD PAINTER

Based on LCSEBH Salary Schedule

Effective 7/1/2020 Salary Increase of 2% per FTE based on 

Item presented to the Governing Board on 2/23/2021.

NA/HR 6/16/21


